68HC908MR32/16
TARGET APPLICATIONS:
appliance compressors
smart appliances
industrial compressors
(HVAC)
variable speed pumps
(well, gas)

• AN1844 Using an MC68HC908MR32 in Place of an MC68HC908MR24
• And many more – see our eMotion website at www.motorola.com/semiconductors/motor
Ordering Information
Operating
Part Voltage Frequency Temp Package Availability
Sample Packs
KPC68HC908MR32CFU 5.0V +/- 10% 8MHz -40 to 85 64 QFP Q3 2000
KPC68HC908MR32CB 5.0V +/- 10% 8MHz -40 to 85 56 SDIP Q3 2000
Production Product
MC68HC908MR32CFU 5.0V +/- 10% 8MHz -40 to 85 64 QFP Q3 2000
MC68HC908MR32VFU 5.0V +/- 10% 8MHz -40 to 105 64 QFP Q3 2000
MC68HC908MR32CB 5.0V +/- 10% 8MHz -40 to 85 56 SDIP Q3 2000
MC68HC908MR32VB 5.0V +/- 10% 8MHz -40 to 105 56 SDIP Q3 2000
MC68HC908MR16CFU 5.0V +/- 10% 8MHz -40 to 85 64 QFP Q4 2000
MC68HC908MR16VFU 5.0V +/- 10% 8MHz -40 to 105 64 QFP Q4 2000
MC68HC08MR16CB 5.0V +/- 10% 8MHz -40 to 85 56 SDIP Q4 2000
MC68HC08MR16VB 5.0V +/- 10% 8MHz -40 to 105 56 SDIP Q4 2000
Best-in Class Development Support
The 68HC908MR32/68HC908MR16 are supported by comprehensive and scalable development
tools including:
• Device programming and emulation solutions (see below)